1.turnaj – 10.11. 2007
	FC ACTHERM SERVIS - FC - R. BISTI   0 : 4

	Kníže, Burant, Venglovič, Jáchymovský

	JETCON - SPARTA  B   1 : 3  ( 0:2 )

	Varyš - Hofman, Vopat, Hájek

	1.FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV - GENERALI   3 : 3  ( 0:1 )

	R. Bauhof 2, Tichý - Moder 2, Hříbal

	SK E. MONEST - B.E.K.   5 : 7  ( 2:2 )

	Šír 3, Z. Reif st. 2 - Holeček 3, Bystřický 2, Fiala, Michálek

	S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ - BENFIKA   6 : 2  ( 2:1 )

	Šimek 3, Hýsek, Kubica, Malecký - Richter 2

	ELTODO - AC YOUNG BOYS   1 : 1  ( 0:0 )

	Václavík - Pavel Krym

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	



	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	1
	1
	0
	0
	6:2
	3

	2.
	FC - R. Bisti
	1
	1
	0
	0
	4:0
	3

	3.
	B.E.K.
	1
	1
	0
	0
	7:5
	3

	4.
	Sparta  B
	1
	1
	0
	0
	3:1
	3

	5.-6.
	1.FC Kopeček Jirkov
	1
	0
	1
	0
	3:3
	1

	5.-6.
	Generali
	1
	0
	1
	0
	3:3
	1

	7.-8.
	Eltodo
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1:1
	1

	7.-8.
	AC Young boys
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1:1
	1

	9.
	SK E. Monest
	1
	0
	0
	1
	5:7
	0

	10.
	JetCon
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1:3
	0

	11.
	Benfika
	1
	0
	0
	1
	2:6
	0

	12. 
	FC Actherm servis
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0:4
	0



	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.-3.
	Šimek (S.L.Z.A. Žízeň)
	3

	1.-3.
	Holeček (B.E.K.)
	3

	1.-3.
	Šír (SK E. Monest)
	3



	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Sojčík (FC-R. Bisti)
	30

	2.-4.
	Procházka (Sparta B)
	28

	2.-4.
	Koníček (Eltodo)
	28

	2.-4.
	Gründl (AC Young boys)
	28



	Rozhodčí:
	Pavel Linhart, Luboš Neumayer, Martin Jackl

	ČK:
	Jáchym (FC Actherm servis), Podmanický (1.FC Kopeček Jirkov)

	
	

	Organizace:
	Jiří Kupec a Pavel Fára





2.turnaj – 9.12. 2007
	BENFIKA - SPARTA  B   3 : 0  ( 2:0 )

	Bamburák, Polák, Hassl

	GENERALI - B.E.K.   7 : 0  ( 3:0 )

	Špicar 2, Moder 2, D. Hříbal, Šroub, Farář

	SPARTA  B - AC YOUNG BOYS   2 : 3  ( 1:1 )

	Procházka, Jebavý - L. Tlustý, Šopf, Pavel Krym

	BENFIKA - GENERALI   1 : 1  ( 0:0 )

	Hassl - L. Hříbal

	B.E.K. - FC - R. BISTI   2 : 9  ( 1:4 )

	Novák 2 - Vejraška 3, Burant 2, Pešta 2, Halaš, Kníže



	AC YOUNG BOYS - FC ACTHERM SERVIS   2 : 0  ( 0:0 )

	P. Kreuzer 2

	S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ - FC - R. BISTI   3 : 1  ( 1:0 )

	Šimek 2, Hýsek - Pešta

	FC ACTHERM SERVIS - 1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV   2 : 4  ( 1:2 )

	Taška 2 - K. Bauhof 2, Rajtr, R. Bauhof ml. 

	ELTODO - SK E. MONEST   1 : 4  ( 1:0 )

	Šulta - R. Reiner 3, Jindra

	JETCON - S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ   0 : 5  ( 0:3 )

	Blaho 2, Hýsek 2, Kubica



	SK E. MONEST - 1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV   1 : 0  ( 0:0 )

	R. Reiner

	ELTODO - JETCON   1 : 3  ( 0:1 )

	Bidař - Herich 2, Špicar


 
	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	3
	3
	0
	0
	14: 3
	9

	2.
	AC Young Boys
	3
	2
	1
	0
	 6 : 3
	7

	3.
	FC - R. Bisti
	3
	2
	0
	1
	14: 5
	6

	4.
	SK E. Monest
	3
	2
	0
	1
	10: 8
	6

	5.
	Generali
	3
	1
	2
	0
	11: 4
	5

	6.
	1.FC Kopeček Jirkov
	3
	1
	1
	1
	  7: 6
	4

	7.
	Benfika
	3
	1
	1
	1
	  6: 7
	4

	8.
	Sparta  B
	3
	1
	0
	2
	  5: 7
	3

	9.
	JetCon
	3
	1
	0
	2
	  4: 9
	3

	10.
	B.E.K.
	3
	1
	0
	2
	  9:21
	3

	11.
	Eltodo
	3
	0
	1
	2
	  3: 8
	1

	12. 
	FC Actherm servis
	3
	0
	0
	3
	  2:10
	0


 
	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Šimek ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	5

	2.-4.
	Hýsek ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	4

	2.-4.
	R. Reiner ( SK E. Monest )
	4

	2.-4.
	Moder ( Generali )
	4


 
 
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Janáček ( SK E. Monest )
	29

	2.-3.
	Reiter ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	24

	2.-3.
	Gründl ( AC Young boys )
	24

	4.
	Švarc ( Generali )
	22,4

	5.
	Beck ( Benfika )
	20,9



	Rozhodčí:
	Jaromír Novotný, Vladimír Valenta, Josef Jakůbek

	ČK:
	Podmanický ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )

	3 x ŽK:
	

	Organizace:
	Petr Schlögl, Roman Wirth





3.turnaj – 13.1. 2008
	ELTODO - S. L. Z. A. ŽÍZEŇ   0 : 3  ( 0:0 )

	Blaho 3

	GENERALI - SK E. MONEST   9 : 6  ( 4:4 )

	L. Hříbal 2, Holub 2, D. Hříbal, Šlehofer, Šroub, Moder, Farař - Z. Reif st. 3, Z. Reif ml. 2, M. Reif

	S. L. Z. A. ŽÍZEŇ - AC YOUNG BOYS   3 : 0  ( 1:0 )

	Šimek, Blaho, Balík

	GENERALI - ELTODO   5 : 1  ( 3:1 )

	Farář 2, Halbich, Holub, Šroub - Václavík

	SK E. MONEST - SPARTA  B   1 : 3  ( 0:0 )

	M. Reif - Hoffman 2, Vopat



	AC YOUNG BOYS - JETCON   3 : 1  ( 0:0 )

	Pavel Krym, Tlustý, P. Kreuzer - Varyš

	FC ACTHERM SERVIS - SPARTA  B   2 : 4  ( 2:1 )

	Chlouba, Karhan - Vopat 2, Hoffman, Jebavý

	JETCON - 1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV   1 : 4  ( 0:1 )

	Kirchner - Berthold 2, L. Nguyen, K. Bauhof

	BENFIKA - FC-R. BISTI   0 : 3  ( 0:2 )

	Vejražka, Venglovič, Novotný

	B. E. K. - FC ACTHERM SERVIS   2 : 3  ( 0:2 )

	Michálek 2 - Jáchym, Chlouba, Beluš



	FC-R. BISTI - 1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV   3 : 4  ( 2:2 )

	Vejražka, Venglovič, Burant - Berthold 2, Tichý, Šulyok

	BENFIKA - B. E. K.   2 : 4  ( 1:3 )

	Jiří Šulc, Hassl - Novák 2, Michálek, Slavíček


 
	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	5
	5
	0
	0
	20: 3
	15

	2.
	Generali
	5
	3
	2
	0
	25:11
	11

	3.
	1.FC Kopeček Jirkov
	5
	3
	1
	1
	15:10
	10

	4.
	AC Young boys
	5
	3
	1
	1
	 9: 7
	10

	5.
	FC-R. Bisti
	5
	3
	0
	2
	20: 9
	9

	6.
	Sparta  B
	5
	3
	0
	2
	12:10
	9

	7.
	SK E. Monest
	5
	2
	0
	3
	17:20
	6

	8.
	B.E.K.
	5
	2
	0
	3
	15:26
	6

	9.
	Benfika
	5
	1
	1
	3
	 8:14
	4

	10.
	FC Actherm servis
	5
	1
	0
	4
	 7:16
	3

	11.
	JetCon
	5
	1
	0
	4
	 6:16
	3

	12. 
	Eltodo
	5
	0
	1
	4
	 4:16
	1


 
	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.-2.
	Šimek ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	6

	1.-2.
	Blaho ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	6

	3.-5.
	Vejražka ( FC-R. Bisti )
	5

	3.-5.
	Z. Reif starší ( SK E. Monest )
	5

	3.-5.
	Moder ( Generali )
	5


 
 
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Reiter ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	26,4

	2.
	Gründl ( AC Young boys )
	21,9

	3.-4.
	T. Nguyen ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	17,7

	3.-4.
	J. Procházka ( Sparta B )
	17,7

	5.
	Janáček ( SK E. Monest )
	17,6



	Rozhodčí:
	Jaromír Novotný, Josef Jakůbek, Ladislav Klinkáček

	ČK:
	Malecký ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň ), Jindra ( SK E. Monest ), Petr Krym ( AC Young boys )

	3 x ŽK:
	

	Organizace:
	Petr Schlögl, Stanislav Zelený





4.turnaj – 10.2. 2008
	FC-R. BISTI - ELTODO   1 : 4  ( 1:2 )

	Janoušek - Šulta 2, Roman, Matys

	B. E. K. - 1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV   3 : 6  ( 1:3 )

	Bystřický, Mimovič, Novák - Berthold 2, Rajtr 2, K. Bauhof 2

	SPARTA  B - FC-R. BISTI   1 : 2  ( 0:1 )

	R. Procházka - Vejražka, Venglovič

	ELTODO - B. E. K.   5 : 2  ( 3:2 )

	Roman 3, Václavík, Šulta - Bystřický, Novák

	1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV - BENFIKA   2 : 1  ( 1:0 )

	Berthold, Janata - Bamburák



	SPARTA  B - S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ   1 : 2  ( 1:1 )

	Jebavý - Blaho 2

	JETCON - BENFIKA   2 : 2  ( 0:1 )

	Růžička 2 - Bernášek 2

	S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ - GENERALI   1 : 4  ( 0:2 )

	Blaho - Moder, Šroub, Šlehofer, Farář

	SK E. MONEST - AC YOUNG BOYS   7 : 1  ( 3:1 )

	Z. Reif st. 2, Z. Reif ml., Jánošík, Mareš, Verner, R. Reiner - Richtr

	FC ACTHERM SERVIS - JETCON   3 : 3  ( 1:2 )

	Matějček, Chlouba, Jáchym - Růžička, Varyš, Martínek



	AC YOUNG BOYS - GENERALI   1 : 7  ( 1:3 )

	Pavel Krym - L. Hříbal 2, Špicar 2, Šlehofer 2, Farář

	SK E. MONEST - FC ACTHERM SERVIS   3 : 0  ( 1:0 )

	Z. Reif ml. 2, Mareš


 
	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	7
	6
	0
	1
	23: 8
	18

	2.
	Generali
	7
	5
	2
	0
	36:13
	17

	3.
	1.FC Kopeček Jirkov
	7
	5
	1
	1
	23:14
	16

	4.
	FC - R. Bisti
	7
	4
	0
	3
	23:14
	12

	5.
	SK E. Monest
	7
	4
	0
	3
	27:21
	12

	6.
	AC Young boys
	7
	3
	1
	3
	11:21
	10

	7.
	Sparta B
	7
	3
	0
	4
	14:14
	9

	8.
	Eltodo
	7
	2
	1
	4
	13:19
	7

	9.
	B. E. K.
	7
	2
	0
	5
	20:37
	6

	10.
	Benfika
	7
	1
	2
	4
	11:18
	5

	11.
	JetCon
	7
	1
	2
	4
	11:21
	5

	12. 
	FC Actherm servis
	7
	1
	1
	5
	10:22
	4


 
	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Blaho ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	9

	2.-3.
	Z. Reif starší ( SK E. Monest )
	7

	2.-3.
	Berthold ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	7

	4.-9.
	Vejražka ( FC-R. Bisti )
	6

	4.-9.
	Farář ( Generali )
	6

	4.-9.
	Novák ( B.E.K. )
	6

	4.-9.
	Šimek ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	6

	4.-9.
	Z. Reif mladší ( SK E. Monest )
	6

	4.-9.
	Moder ( Generali )
	6


 
 
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Švarc ( Generali )
	24,7

	2.
	Reiter ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	23,9

	3.
	Janáček ( SK E. Monest )
	21,4

	4.
	T. Nguyen ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	19,4

	5.
	Beck ( Benfika )
	17,1



	Rozhodčí:
	Martin Jackl, Štefan Franko, Ladislav Klinkáček

	ČK:
	Blaho ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň ), Varyš ( JetCon )

	3 x ŽK:
	Krupička ( Eltodo ), Matys ( Eltodo )

	Organizace:
	Roman Wirth, Jiří Kupec





5.turnaj – 17.2. 2008
	AC YOUNG BOYS - B.E.K.   3 : 1  ( 1:0 )

	P. Kreuzer 2, J. Pýcha - Bystřický

	SPARTA  B - 1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV   3 : 1  ( 2:1 )

	Hoffman 3 - Janata

	FC-R. BISTI - AC YOUNG BOYS   2 : 0  ( 0:0 )

	Kníže, Venglovič

	B.E.K. - SPARTA  B   0 : 3  ( 0:0 )

	Jebavý, Vopat, Nutil

	1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV - ELTODO   3 : 1  ( 1:0 )

	Horký 2, Berthold - Crdlík



	FC-R. BISTI - JETCON   3 : 4  ( 2:3 )

	Kníže 2, Venglovič - P. Špicar 2, Růžička, Herich

	ELTODO - BENFIKA   2 : 1  ( 1:1 )

	Bidař, Šulta - Šebek

	JETCON - GENERALI   4 : 2  ( 2:1 )

	Herich, Rektor, P. Špicar, Růžička - M. Špicar, D. Holub

	S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ - FC ACTHERM SERVIS   7 : 0  ( 2:0 )

	Balík 3, Šimek 3, Kubica 

	BENFIKA - SK E. MONEST   3 : 4  ( 1:1 )

	Jiří Šulc, Bernášek, Horváth - Z. Reif starší 2, M. Reif, Šír



	GENERALI - FC ACTHERM SERVIS   5 : 1  ( 2:1 )

	D. Hříbal 3, M. Špicar, Moder - Šlaichert

	S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ - SK E. MONEST   3 : 2  ( 2:0 )

	Balík, Malecký, Šimek - Šír


 
	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	9
	8
	0
	1
	33:10
	24

	2.
	Generali
	9
	6
	2
	1
	43:18
	20

	3.
	1.FC Kopeček Jirkov
	9
	6
	1
	2
	27:18
	19

	4.
	FC - R. Bisti
	9
	5
	0
	4
	28:18
	15

	5.
	SK E. Monest
	9
	5
	0
	4
	33:27
	15

	6.
	Sparta B
	9
	5
	0
	4
	20:15
	15

	7.
	AC Young boys
	9
	4
	1
	4
	14:24
	13

	8.
	JetCon
	9
	3
	2
	4
	19:26
	11

	9.
	Eltodo
	9
	3
	1
	5
	16:23
	10

	10.
	B.E.K.
	9
	2
	0
	7
	21:43
	6

	11.
	Benfika
	9
	1
	2
	6
	15:24
	5

	12. 
	FC Actherm servis
	9
	1
	1
	7
	11:34
	4


 
	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Šimek ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	10

	2.-3.
	Z. Reif starší ( SK E. Monest )
	9

	2.-3.
	Blaho ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	9

	4.
	Berthold ( 1. FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	8

	5.-7.
	Moder ( Generali )
	7

	5.-7.
	D. Hříbal ( Generali )
	7

	5.-7.
	Hoffman ( Sparta B )
	7


 
 
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Švarc ( Generali )
	24,7

	2.
	Reiter ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	23,4

	3.
	Janáček ( SK E. Monest )
	21,4

	4.
	T. Nguyen ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	19,2

	5.
	Beck ( Benfika )
	17,1



	Rozhodčí:
	Jaromír Novotný, Josef Jakůbek, Tomáš Formánek

	ČK:
	M. Reif ( SK E. Monest )

	3 x ŽK:
	 

	Organizace:
	Martin Jackl, Petr Schlögl





6.turnaj – 1.3. 2008
	FC-R. BISTI - SK E. MONEST   4 : 1  ( 2:1 )

	Kníže 2, Vejražka, Venglovič - Mareš

	GENERALI - SPARTA  B   1 : 1  ( 0:1 )

	Šlehofer - Hoffman

	SK E. MONEST - JETCON   5 : 1  ( 2:0 )

	Z. Reif starší 2, Z. Reif mladší, R. Reiner, Verner - P. Špicar

	FC-R. BISTI - GENERALI   2 : 0  ( 1:0 )

	Janoušek, Vejražka

	SPARTA  B - ELTODO   2 : 4  ( 1:1 )

	Hoffman, R. Procházka - Bidař 2, Dřízal, Krupička



	JETCON - B.E.K.   5 : 0

	kontumačně

	FC ACTHERM SERVIS - ELTODO   2 : 1  ( 2:0 )

	Jáchym, Chlouba - Šulta

	B.E.K. - S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ   1 : 8  ( 1:4 )

	Friedl - Šimek 5, Hýsek 2, Hořejší

	1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV - AC YOUNG BOYS   3 : 3  ( 1:1 )

	Rajtr, Horký, Podmanický - Winkler 2, Pavel Krym

	BENFIKA - FC ACTHERM SERVIS   6 : 1  ( 0:0 )

	Bernášek 2, Jiří Šulc, Eleš, Polák, Bamburák - Chlouba



	1. FC KOPEČEK JIRKOV - S.L.Z.A. ŽÍZEŇ   4 : 2  ( 3:2 )

	Janata 3, Horký - Reiter, Balík

	AC YOUNG BOYS - BENFIKA   1 : 8  ( 1:3 )

	Tlustý - Jiří Šulc 2, Bernášek 2, Polák 2, Šebek, Bamburák


 
	Pořadí
	Tým
	Zápasů
	Výher
	Remíz
	Proher
	Skóre
	Bodů

	1.
	S.L.Z.A. Žízeň
	11
	9
	0
	2
	43:15
	27

	2.
	1. FC Kopeček Jirkov
	11
	7
	2
	2
	34:23
	23

	3.
	FC - R. Bisti
	11
	7
	0
	4
	34:19
	21

	4.
	Generali
	11
	6
	3
	2
	44:21
	21

	5.
	SK E. Monest
	11
	6
	0
	5
	39:32
	18

	6.
	Sparta B
	11
	5
	1
	5
	23:20
	16

	7.
	AC Young boys
	11
	4
	2
	5
	18:35
	14

	8.
	JetCon
	11
	4
	2
	5
	25:31
	14

	9.
	Eltodo
	11
	4
	1
	6
	21:27
	13

	10.
	Benfika
	11
	3
	2
	6
	29:26
	11

	11.
	FC Actherm servis
	11
	2
	1
	8
	14:41
	7

	12. 
	B. E. K.
	11
	2
	0
	9
	22:56
	6


 
	Pořadí
	Střelec
	Počet branek

	1.
	Šimek ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	15

	2.
	Z. Reif starší ( SK E. Monest )
	11

	3.-4.
	Blaho ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	9

	3.-4.
	Hoffman ( Sparta B )
	9

	5.-6.
	Berthold ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	8

	5.-6.
	Vejražka ( FC-R. Bisti )
	8


 
 
	Pořadí
	Brankář
	Počet bodů

	1.
	Reiter ( S.L.Z.A. Žízeň )
	23,9

	2.
	Švarc ( Generali )
	23,6

	3.
	Janáček ( SK E. Monest )
	20,4

	4.
	Beck ( Benfika )
	19,6

	5.
	T. Nguyen ( 1.FC Kopeček Jirkov )
	17,7



	Rozhodčí:
	Vladimír Valenta, Pavel Linhart, Ladislav Klinkáček

	ČK:
	Bidař ( Eltodo )

	3 x ŽK:
	 

	Organizace:
	Martin Jackl, Petr Schlögl



  


